



### GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

#### <u>Abstract</u>

LSGD - Deputation of Sri.Abdul Malik K.V., Project Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd. to participate in the "Brainstorming Workshop on Waste Water Solutions for ULBs in India" held on 13.11.209 at New Delhi - Expost facto sanction accorded - Orders issued

# LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2938/2019/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24/12/2019

Read:- 1. Letter No. SPV21/19/LSGD/07 dated 07.11.2019 from the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

# <u>ORDER</u>

Ex-post facto sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri.Abdul Malik, Project Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd. to participate in the "Brainstorming Workshop on Waste Water Solutions for ULBs in India" held on 13.11.2019 at New Delhi, subject to the condition that all expense in connection with the journey shall be met from the funds of IMPACT Kerala Ltd.

(By order of the Governor) MINI MOL D JOINT SECRETARY

То

The Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd., Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri.Abdul Malik K.V., Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd., Tvpm.

(Through the Managing Director, IMPACT Kerala Ltd.)

The Accountant General (A&E) / (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Tvpm.

The I&PR (Web & New Media) Department.

Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer

Copy to:- PS to Minister LSGD.

#### File No.LSGD-DC3/633/2019-LSGD

PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD. CA to Special Secretary, LSGD. CA to Joint Secretary, LSGD